WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1961

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO.

MC-X

PASSED Debruary 3rd. 196

In Effect. Wille place from Rassage

Filed in Office of the Secretary of State

of West Virginia Johnson 17, 196,
JOE F. BURDETT

SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 48

(By Mr. McKown)

[Passed February 10, 1961; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal section thirty-three, article seven, chapter eighteen, of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to requirement of state superintendent to keep master file of qualified teachers.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Master File of Qualified Teachers; Repeal of Statute.—Section thirty-three, article seven, chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirtyone, as enacted by chapter seventy, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred fifty-seven, requiring the state superintendent of schools to keep a master file of qualified teachers, is hereby repealed.

Governor

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

L Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the Senate. .. passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates Howard Warson Speaker House of Delegates The within appared this the 17 W

2